Whakaata Māori is exempt from Income Tax by virtue
of being registered as a charitable entity under the
Charities Act 2005 and therefore no provision has
been made in the financial statements.

3. Prior Period Adjustment

During the year, a review of Income in Advance was
undertaken related to the content production funding.
It was determined that as production spend for the
prior years was more than amount granted, no Income
in Advance was required to be recorded for prior years
and the full amount of the funding received was able
to be recognised in revenue.

As a result, there is an adjustment made to Income in
Advance, which results in a decrease to the Liability
and an increase in Retained Earnings of $2.184m as
outlined below. This adjustment relates to the years
ended 30 June 2019, 2020, and 2021, amounting to:
$459k, $540k and $1.185m each year respectively,
totalling $2.184m.

Ngā Whakamārama Mō Ngā Tauākī Pūtea
Notes to the Financial Statements (cont)
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Financial Statements

Statement of Financial Position
As at 1 July 2021

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2022

Financial Statements

As previously
presented $

Adjustment $ Adjusted $

$000's $000's $000's

Total public Equity  13,484  2,184 15,668

As previously
presented $

Adjustment $ Adjusted $

$000's $000's $000's

Trade and Other Receivables  1,102  1,068  2,170

Total Current Assets  15,000  1,068  16,068

Total Assets  22,305  1,068  23,373

Income in Advance  (1,116)  1,116  -

Total Current Liabilities  (7,902)  1,116  (6,786)

Total Liabilities  (8,993)  1,116  (7,877)

Net Assets  13,312  2,184  15,496

Total Public Equity  13,312  2,184 15,496

2023 2022

$000's $000's

Salaries and wages  16,673  14,126

Board members fees  180  167

Employee contributions to defined
contribution plans

 488  376

Total  17,341  14,669

4. Staff costs

50 — Te Pūrongo ā-Tau a Whakaata Māori Annual Report of Whakaata Māori 2023 — 51

Ngā Whakamārama Mō Ngā Tauākī Pūtea
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Financial Statements

Notes 2023 2022

$000's $000's

The net surplus is after charging for:

Fees paid to Auditors

Attest Audit Fees  135  109

Operation Costs Includes:

Bad and Doubtful Debts  30  66

Rental Expense on Operating Leases  1,022  924